to maturity or next re-price dates. The measurement of EaR and EVE is conducted on a monthly

basis.

In addition, the Group ALM Policy is established to provide the governance of rate of return risk in

the banking book. Benchmark rate sensitivity triggers are applied on earnings for the respective

profit centres within the Group. The Group regularly considers the economics and necessity of

increasing or reducing its rate of return risk hedges.

The Group ALCO supports the board committees in establishing policies, strategies and limits for

the management of balance sheet risk exposure. The Group ALM within Group Risk Management

supports the Group ALCO in the monthly monitoring and reporting of the rate of return risk profile of

the banking book. The primary objective in managing balance sheet risk is to manage the net profit

income and economic value of equity, as well as to ensure rate of return risk exposures in the

banking book are maintained within defined risk tolerances.

48

RHB ISLAMIC BANK

BASEL II PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

RHB Islamic Bank

Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

MYR - Malaysian Ringgit 144,064   (144,064)   (406,779)   406,779

USD - US Dollar (7,960)   7,960   3,080   (3,080)

Others
1

(1,047)   1,047   209   (209)

Total 135,057   (135,057)   (403,490)   403,490

RHB Islamic Bank

Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

MYR - Malaysian Ringgit 73,635   (73,635)   (414,076)   414,076

USD - US Dollar (1,175)   1,175   1,332   (1,332)

Others
1

(6,571)   6,571   5,228   (5,228)

Total 65,889   (65,889)   (407,516)   407,516

Note:

1. Inclusive of GBP, EUR, SGD, etc

2. The EaR and EVE exposures are additive and do not take into account any correlation impact in the aggregation.

3. The earnings and economic values were computed based on the standardised approach adopted by BNM.

4.

•

•

•

A set of risk weights with its respective time band is used to project the applicable basis point

benchmark rate change impact.

For assets and liabilities with non-fix maturity, eg, current and savings accounts, certain assumptions

are made to reflect the actual sensitivity behavior of benchmark rate bearing items.